Lona Beach, CA 90802

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Qoean Boulevard, 9ih Floor

ol

O 0 ~ N s WM

L S Ay
B W B e D

15
16
17
18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

TWELFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO, 33387

33367

THIS TWELFTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33387 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of March 11, 2020, for reference purposes only, pursuant {o a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on March
10, 2020, by and between APOLLO PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS, a Massachusetls
corporation, with offices incated at 4010 Watson Plaza Dr., Suite 138, Lakewood, California
90712 (“Consuliant™), and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation (*City’).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
33387 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provide professional and technical
services for information technology projecis and systems on an as-needed basis; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement o
clarify the terms of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement
o extend the term to January 22, 2017 and increase the total not 1o exceed amount o
$500,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Third Amendment {0 the Agreement
to increase the total not to excesd amount 10:$800,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into:a Fourth Amendment fo the Agreement
to increase the iofal not o exceed amount fo $800,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to
increase the toial not o exceed amount to $1.000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Sixth Amendment to the Agreement
to increase the total not to exceed amount to $1,500,000 and extend the term to January
22,2018 and

WHEREAS, the Parties eniered intc a Seventh Amendmeni o the
Agreement to increase the total not to exceed amount to $2,000,000; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Eighth Amendment o the Agreement

1

11 EWMbg AT4-00414
4 03128837 doox




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attoriey

411 West Ocear Boulevard, 2th Floor

Long Beach. CA 80802

o =1 B W RS

e

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
28
27
28

to increase the fotal not to exceed amount to 3,000,000 and exiend the term to January
22, 2019; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Ninth Amendment to the Agreement
to increase the total not to exceed amount to $3,300,000 and extend the term to May 22,
2019; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Tenth Amendment fo the Agreement
to increase the total not to exceed amount to $4,000,000 and extend the term to October
22, 2019; and
WHEREAS, the Pariles entersd -intc-an-Eleventh -Amendment lo- the
Agreement o extend the term to March 22, 2020; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to decrease the Agreement by $500,000 for a
total not to exceed amount of $3,500,000 and extend the term to July 22, 2020;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and
conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended io read as foliows:
"A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particuiarly
described in Exhibit “A”, attached to this Agresment and incorporated by this
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, atotal not to exceed contract amount
of Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000), at the rates or
charges shown in Exhibit “A"”
2. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended 1o read as follows:
‘2. 1ERM. The term of this Agresment shall commence on February 24,
2014, and shall terminate on July 22, 2020, unless sooner lerminated as provided
i this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is completed sooner.”
3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33387 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

EWnibg ATE-00414

101128527 docx




QFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
411 West Coean Boulevard, gth Floor

Long Beach, CA90802

.

b mih i i wd wd wd eh oed
xR o~ ;G b W R e D

e A . S L T \% S S G S G T
W o~ ot b W N e D

woow o~ G oy b WK

sl
<0

N WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formaiities required by law as of the date first stated above.

APQOLLO PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS, a

% ' Massachusetis corporation
E » Q’:‘:XWMMAMW
Sl "%g [ 2020 By /L
Name @ ¥ 747008 @0 %dsﬂ'{é s AL
Title %wwﬂ AL -
2020 By \ "

Name % 2
Title N/ O o >

“Consuitant”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
corporation

2020

U N’}f“
o TOSECTION 301 O
City THE CITY CHARTE R

This Twelfth Amendment Agreement No. 33387 is approved as io form on

avcin 19 2020.

CHAR&?S PARKIN, C%y At’mrney

EWidibg A14-00414
01128327 docx




